The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 33
DC FILTERING
FFB*
PACKAGING MATERIAL
Self-extinguishing plastic case (V0 = in accordance with UL 94) filled
thermosetting resin.
Self-extinguishing thermosetting resin (V0 = in accordance with UL 94;

0.3
100 1000 10000 100000
Lifetime Expectancy (hours)
Vw = Permanent working or operating DC voltage.
RATINGS AND PART NUMBER REFERENCE – POLYESTER DIELECTRIC
Part Number Capacitance
(μF) Case Style Irms max.
(A)
RS
(mΩ)
Rth
(°C/W)
Typical
Weight (g)
Vndc 75V Vrms max.: 45 volts Voltage Code: D
FFB14D0336K-- 33 PO 3 3 40.7 15
FFB24D0476K-- 47 18 4.3 2 33.3 20
FFB34D0686K-- 68 19 6.2 1.7 29.9 25
FFB44D0826K-- 82 26 7.4 1.6 26.7 32
FFB54D0117K-- 110 R68 (2 terminals) 10 1.4 22.9 40
FFB54D0117KJC 110 R68 (4 terminals) 10 1.4 22.9 40
Vndc 100V Vrms max.: 60 volts Voltage Code: E
FFB14E0206K-- 20 PO 2.6 3 40.5 15
FFB24E0276K-- 27 18 3.5 2.5 33.3 20
FFB34E0396K-- 39 19 5 2 29.8 25
FFB44E0476K-- 47 26 6 1.7 26.6 32
FFB54E0686K-- 68 R68 (2 terminals) 9 1.4 22.8 40
FFB54E0686KJC 68 R68 (4 terminals) 9 1.4 22.8 40
Vndc 300V Vrms max.: 90 volts Voltage Code: H
FFB14H0755K-- 7.5 PO 2.4 16 40.7 15
FFB24H0116K-- 11 18 3.6 11 33.5 20
FFB34H0166K-- 16 19 5.2 8 29.9 25
FFB44H0186K-- 18 26 6 7 27.1 32
FFB54H0276K-- 27 R68 (2 terminals) 9 5 22.9 40
FFB54H0276KJC 27 R68 (4 terminals) 9 5 22.9 40
Vndc 400V Vrms max.: 105 volts Voltage Code: I
FFB14I0625K--* 6.2 PO 2.5 17 40.5 15
FFB24I0755K--* 7.5 18 3.1 14 33.5 20
FFB34I0126K--* 12 19 5 9 29.9 25
FFB44I0156K--* 15 26 6.2 7 26.4 32
FFB54I0206K--* 20 R68 (2 terminals) 8.2 5.5 22.8 40
FFB54I0206KJC* 20 R68 (4 terminals) 8.2 5.5 22.8 40
(*) Polyester dielectric film wet silicone
022321
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.36

– POLYPROPYLENE DIELECTRIC
LIFETIME EXPECTANCY VS VOLTAGE
AND HOT SPOT TEMPERATURE
– POLYPROPYLENE DIELECTRIC
RATINGS AND PART NUMBER REFERENCE – POLYPROPYLENE DIELECTRIC
Part Number Capacitance
(μF) Case Style Irms max.
(A)
RS
(mΩ)
Rth
(°C/W)
Typical
Weight (g)
Vndc 525V Vrms max.: 105 volts Voltage Code: J
FFB16J0395K-- 3.9 PO 5.1 30 45.7 15
FFB26J0565K-- 5.6 18 7.4 21 36.4 20
FFB36J0825K-- 8.2 19 10.9 15 32.6 25
FFB46J0106K-- 10 26 12 12 29.8 32
FFB56J0136K-- 13 R68 (2 terminals) 12 9 24.3 40
FFB56J0136KJC 13 R68 (4 terminals) 16.7 9 24.3 40
Vndc 720V Vrms max.: 120 volts Voltage Code: A
FFB16A0335K-- 3.3 PO 5.0 31 45.0 15
FFB26A0435K-- 4.3 18 6.5 24 36.2 20
FFB36A0625K-- 6.2 19 9.4 17 32.7 25
FFB46A0755K-- 7.5 26 11.4 14 29.9 32
FFB56A0106K-- 10 R68 (2 terminals) 12 11 24.2 40
FFB56A0106KJC 10 R68 (4 terminals) 15.2 11 24.2 40
Vndc 900V Vrms max.: 150 volts Voltage Code: C
FFB16C0205K-- 2 PO 3.6 41 45.7 15
FFB26C0275K-- 2.7 18 4.9 30 36.6 20
FFB36C0395K-- 3.9 19 7.2 21 32.9 25
FFB46C0515K-- 5.1 26 9.3 16 29.7 32
FFB56C0685K-- 6.8 R68 (2 terminals) 12 12 24.1 40
FFB56C0685KJC 6.8 R68 (4 terminals) 12.5 12 24.1 40
Vndc 1100V Vrms max.: 180 volts Voltage Code: L
FFB16L0155K-- 1.5 PO 3.3 45 45.2 15
FFB26L0185K-- 1.8 18 3.9 40 36.5 20
FFB36L0245K-- 2.4 19 5.3 28 33.4 25
FFB46L0305K-- 3 26 6.6 23 30.2 32
FFB56L0475K-- 4.7 R68 (2 terminals) 10.3 15 24.1 40
FFB56L0475KJC 4.7 R68 (4 terminals) 10.3 15 24.1 40
50°C60°C
70°C
95°C
85°C